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DRILLHOLE

2011

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.124 % A single deep intersection from hole 11A-064, in the 

north part of the property and approximately 350 

metres south of the Ron occurrence, yielded 0.124 per 

cent molybdenite over a 13.2-metre bench composite 

length

Assessment Report 33287

N

DRILLHOLE

1979

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.01 % Drillhole 79-4 yielded two 3-metre wide intercepts of 

greater than 0.01 per cent molybdenum

Assessment Report 7738
N

DRILLHOLE

1978

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.009 % Drilling yielded intercepts including 0.009 per cent 

molybdenite over 51.8 metres, including 0.032 per cent 

molybdenite over 3 metres, in hole MP-1 and 0.010 per 

cent molybdenite over 9.1 metres in hole MP-20

Assessment Report 6995

N
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